BILL NO. 04012024A

AN ORDINANCE AMMENDING SECTION 715.045 SEWER RATE INCREASES

WHEREAS, the City of Rogersville, Missouri is a municipal corporation of the fourth class, duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri; and

WHEREAS, after the Board of Alderman reviewed it has been determined that adding Section 715.045 Sewer Rate Increases should be made.

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen agree that the listed municipal code changes will enhance the City of Rogersville's wastewater system,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ROGERSVILLE, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

715.045 Sewer Rate Increases.

On the date of March 15th, 2026, and continuing annually sewer rates will be increased by the annual Social Security (COLA) Cost of Living Adjustment. Harting April billing Cycle

PASSED by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Rogersville this April 1, 2024, after its second reading.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Rogersville this April 1, 2024.

THIS ORDINANCE WILL BE IN FULL EFFECT JANUARY 1, 2026. BE IT REMEMBERED THAT THE ABOVE ORDINANCE WAS ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

Aldermen

Jeff Lee

Janie Pyle

Kory Stucki
Tim Clarkson

Vote (Aye or Nay)

Aue

Aue

Aue

Glenda Stegner, City Clerk

Jack Cole, Mayor of the City of Rogersville